No.TTI/EST/Recruit/PPL/2013-14/ 2-17 O/o. the Spl. Secretary-cum-Director (Education), Administration of Daman & Diu (U.T.), Department of Education, Secretariat, Fort Area, Moti Daman.

Dated :- 18 /08/2013

Read :- 1) Letter No.1/13(1)2012-AP-4 dated 03rd May, 2013 DPC proceeding From Union Public Service Commission, New Delhi.

2) Offer of Promotion Order No.TTI/EST/Recruit/PPL/2013-14/117 dated 19/06/2013.

3) Representation dated 9th July, 2013 from Shri M. B. Kamalia, Vice Principal, TTI, Diu.

ORDER

WHEREAS, the post of Principal, TTI Group 'A' Gazetted was requisited with the Union Public Service Commission, New Delhi.

AND WHEREAS, the Union Public Service Commission has been recommended the name of Shri M. B. Kamalia, Vice Principal, TTI, Diu for the promotion to the post of Principal, TTI, Daman and same has been forwarded vide letter quoted at preamble 1) above.

AND WHEREAS, on acceptance of the recommendation of the U.P.S.C., by the Administrator, Daman & Diu being Appointing Authority, Shri M.B. Kamalia, Vice Principal, TTI, Diu has been offered the post vide order quoted at preamble 2) above.

WHEREAS, Shri M.B. Kamalia, Vice Principal, TTI, Diu vide his representation dated 9th July, 2013 has refused to accept the promotion to the post of Principal, TTI, Daman due to his Personal reasons.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrator, Daman & Diu in accordance with the instructions issued by the DoPT vide O.M. No.16/7/90-Estt (Pay-I) dated 20th March, 1995 accept the request for refusal of promotion and hereby cancel the promotion Order No.TTI/EST/Recruit/PPL/2013-14/117 dated 19/06/2013.

This is issued with the approval of the Administrator of Daman & Diu vide diary No.5052 dated 06/08/2013.

(S. Š. Sidhu) Spl. Sec.-cum-Director (Education), Daman & Diu, Daman.

To, **Shri M. B. Kamalia**, Vice Principal, Technical Training Institute, Diu.

Copy to :

- 1. The Consultant-Under Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Shahjahan Road, Dholpur House, New Delhi for favour of information.
- 2. Staff Officer to Administrator, secretariat, Daman.
- 3. P. S. to Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. P. S. to Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 5. P. A. Secretary (Education), Daman.
- 6. The Collector, Daman / Diu.
- 7. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 8. The Deputy Director, Printing & Stationary, Govt. Printing Press, Moti Daman with a request to publish the above Order in the Official Gazette and forward five copies to this office.
- 9. The SIO, NIC, Daman with request to upload the same on official website.
 - 10. The Vice Principal, Technical Training Institute, Diu.
 - 11. The Guard file.

12. The Office file.